Year
2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2020%*

2020%*

2020%

2020%*

2019

2018

2016

2016

WIAA Girls State Tennis Tournament

Name
Khali Stephens
Alexia Stephens

Ana Cristescu
Maria Cristescu

Karlie Schock
Olivia Minikel

Ana Cristescu
Lillianna Graf

Olivia Minikel

Ana Cristescu
Sophia Fergus

Olivia Minikel
Sophia Fergus

Tristyn Lueck
Audrey Ochsner

Elsie Stemle
Kendra Peterson

Norah Balthazor

Allyson Verbauwhede
Kendra Peterson

Isabelle Lee

Claire Rotherham
Mary Zakowski

Podium Finishes

School Division
Bay Port 1-Doubles
De Pere 1-Doubles
Bay Port 1-Singles
Manitowoc Lincoln 1-Singles
De Pere 1-Singles
Manitowoc Lincoln 1-Singles
De Pere 1-Double

Manitowoc Lincoln Singles

De Pere Singles
De Pere Doubles
Manitowoc Lincoln Doubles
De Pere 1-Singles
Manitowoc Lincoln 1-Doubles
Bay Port 1-Singles

Notre Dame Academy 1-Doubles

4th

State Champion
3rd

3rd

5th

3rd

4th
6th

2nd

6th

4th

3rd

2nd

Sth



2015

2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

2008

Claire Rotherham
Mary Zakowski

Justine Daane
Samantha Pedersen

Justine Daane
Samantha Pedersen

Ellie Zimmerman

Paige Kuepers
Justine Daane

Ellie Zimmerman

Meghan Linehan
Margaret Faller

Catherine Schaupp
Nicole Pott

Paige Kuepers
Justine Daane

Maria Koval

Nicole Pott
Christina Schaupp

Danielle Perry
Megan Etten

Maria Koval

Katie Pott
Christina Schaupp

Karie Williams
Mary Catherine Faller

Maria Koval

Notre Dame Academy 1-Doubles

Green Bay Southwest 2-Doubles

Green Bay Southwest 1-Doubles

Notre Dame Academy 2-Singles

Green Bay Southwest 1-Doubles

Notre Dame Academy 2-Singles

Notre Dame Academy 2-Doubles

Notre Dame Academy 2-Doubles

Green Bay Southwest 1-Doubles

Notre Dame Academy 2-Singles

Notre Dame Academy 2-Doubles

Bay Port 1-Doubles

Notre Dame Academy 2-Singles

Notre Dame Academy 2-Doubles

2-Doubles

Notre Dame Academy

Notre Dame Academy 2-Singles

6th

3rd

2nd

3rd

Sth

State Champion

3rd

5th

6th

5th

State Champions

5th

Sth

Sth

2nd

6th



2008  Allie Woodward Notre Dame Academy 2-Doubles 3rd
Anne Marie McKenzie

2008 Mary Catherine Faller Notre Dame Academy 2-Doubles 2nd
Katie Pott

2007 Mary Catherine Faller Notre Dame Academy 2-Doubles 5th

Katie Pott

* Covid Pandemic - the WIAA held a single Division Alternate year Girls Tennis Tournament in the spring
of 2021.



