WIAA Girls State Tennis Tournament Podium Finishes

<u>Year</u> 2024	<u>Name</u> Khali Stephens Alexia Stephens	<u>School</u> Bay Port	<u>Division</u> 1-Doubles	<u>Place</u> 3rd
2024	Ana Cristescu Maria Cristescu	De Pere	1-Doubles	4th
2023	Karlie Schock	Bay Port	1-Singles	State Champion
2023	Olivia Minikel	Manitowoc Lincoln	1-Singles	3rd
2023	Ana Cristescu Lillianna Graf	De Pere	1-Singles	3rd
2022	Olivia Minikel	Manitowoc Lincoln	1-Singles	5th
2022	Ana Cristescu Sophia Fergus	De Pere	1-Double	3rd
2020*	Olivia Minikel	Manitowoc Lincoln	Singles	4th
2020*	Sophia Fergus	De Pere	Singles	6th
2020*	Tristyn Lueck Audrey Ochsner	De Pere	Doubles	2nd
2020*	Elsie Stemle Kendra Peterson	Manitowoc Lincoln	Doubles	6th
2019	Norah Balthazor	De Pere	1-Singles	4th
2018	Allyson Verbauwhede Kendra Peterson	Manitowoc Lincoln	1-Doubles	3rd
2016	Isabelle Lee	Bay Port	1-Singles	2nd
2016	Claire Rotherham Mary Zakowski	Notre Dame Academy	1-Doubles	5th

2015	Claire Rotherham Mary Zakowski	Notre Dame Academy	1-Doubles	6th
2013	Justine Daane Samantha Pedersen	Green Bay Southwest	2-Doubles	3rd
2012	Justine Daane Samantha Pedersen	Green Bay Southwest	1-Doubles	2nd
2012	Ellie Zimmerman	Notre Dame Academy	2-Singles	3rd
2011	Paige Kuepers Justine Daane	Green Bay Southwest	1-Doubles	5th
2011	Ellie Zimmerman	Notre Dame Academy	2-Singles	State Champion
2011	Meghan Linehan Margaret Faller	Notre Dame Academy	2-Doubles	3rd
2011	Catherine Schaupp Nicole Pott	Notre Dame Academy	2-Doubles	5th
2010	Paige Kuepers Justine Daane	Green Bay Southwest	1-Doubles	6th
2010	Maria Koval	Notre Dame Academy	2-Singles	5th
2010	Nicole Pott Christina Schaupp	Notre Dame Academy	2-Doubles	State Champions
2009	Danielle Perry Megan Etten	Bay Port	1-Doubles	5th
2009	Maria Koval	Notre Dame Academy	2-Singles	5th
2009	Katie Pott Christina Schaupp	Notre Dame Academy	2-Doubles	5th
2009	Karie Williams Mary Catherine Faller	Notre Dame Academy	2-Doubles	2nd
2008	Maria Koval	Notre Dame Academy	2-Singles	6th

2008	Allie Woodward Anne Marie McKenzie	Notre Dame Academy	2-Doubles	3rd
2008	Mary Catherine Faller Katie Pott	Notre Dame Academy	2-Doubles	2nd
2007	Mary Catherine Faller Katie Pott	Notre Dame Academy	2-Doubles	5th

* Covid Pandemic - the WIAA held a single Division Alternate year Girls Tennis Tournament in the spring of 2021.